

135 (2) **IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

2024:PHHC:036675-DB
ITR-91-1984 (O&M)
Date of Decision: 14.03.2024

C.I.T. Patiala

...Petitioner

Vs.

M/s SURINDER KUMAR & Co.

...Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUDEEPTI SHARMA**

Present None.

SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA, J.(Oral)

1. This ITR has been put up before this Court in pursuance of the decision taken by the Hon'ble Arrears Committee.
2. It has been reported by the Registry that the original file and documents relating to this ITR were completely burnt and the department has not bothered to supply duplicate copy of the same for the purpose of deciding the ITR.
3. In view thereof, the ITR is dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. All pending misc. application(s) also stand disposed of.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SUDEEPTI SHARMA)
JUDGE

14.03.2024

rajesh

1. Whether speaking/reasoned? : Yes/No
2. Whether reportable? : Yes/No